- 1 HJR472
- 2 130855-2
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 03-MAY-11

1					
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,				
3	MOURNING THE DEATH OF RODNEY KEITH SCOTT.				
4					
5	WHEREAS, it is with a deep sense of sadness and				
6	regret that we note the death of Rodney Keith Scott of				
7	Altoona, Alabama, on April 29, 2011, at the age of 56 years;				
8	and				
9	WHEREAS, Mr. Scott was a devoted Christian and a				
10	member of Gallant First Baptist Church, and also enjoyed				
11	attending mission trips with the Etowah Baptist Association to				
12	Wyoming, Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Indiana; and				
13	WHEREAS, a 1972 graduate of Etowah High School, Mr.				
14	Scott was a member of the West Etowah Volunteer Fire				
15	Department and worked as a greeter at the Oneonta Wal-Mart;				
16	and				
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Scott is preceded in death by his				
18	mother, Willie Jean Scott; and grandparents; Dewey and Alice				
19	Smith; and				
20	WHEREAS, left to cherish his memory are his wife,				
21	Carol Blakely Scott; father, Dalton (Gladys) Scott;				
22	mother-in-law, Rebecca Blakely; brothers and sisters,				
23	Charlotte (Danny) Baty, Tena (Tommy) Wright, Gina (EJ) Wright,				
24	David (Camille) Scott; brother-in-law, Don Blakely; nieces,				

Nicki (Robert) Murphy, (and Neeley), Nicole (Zach) Stanfield

25

HJR472

1	(and Luke), Tammy (Jeff) Griffith, Rebekah Wright; nephews,
2	Daniel (Aska) Wright, and Alex and Brody Burnett; now
3	therefore,
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
5	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we are deeply saddened by the
6	death of Rodney Keith Scott of Altoona, Alabama, and by copy
7	of this resolution, we extend heartfelt sympathy to his family
8	and friends, whose sorrow we sincerely share.

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	entatives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer	of the Consta
		riesident and riesiding Officer	or the senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Anted by the House 04-MAY-11.	act originated in
10 11	_	Greg Pappas	
12 13		Clerk	
ΤĴ			
14			
15			
16	Senate	05-MAY-11	Adopted

17